| 1 1 1 1 0 C                             | vn çç 710                |
|---|--------------------------|
|   |                          |
| (Requestor's Name)                      |                          |
| (Address)<br>(Address)                  | 800254900068             |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                | 01/03/1401013014 **55.00 |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |                          |
| (Document Number)                       |                          |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |                          |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | J ALLANS                 |
|   |                          |
|   |                          |

Office Use Only

PATHMAN LEWIS, LLP

WAYNE M. PATHMAN, P.A. HAROLD L. LEWIS, P.A. DAVID E. SACKS LOUIS P. ARCHAMBAULT JOHN A. MOORE\* RICHARD N. SCHERMER BRUCE L. BENNETT\*\* SARA WALTERS ANTHONY VICTOR DE YURRE JONATHAN C. BROWN PETER L. MELTZER SALOME A. BASCUNAN

\* also admitted to practice in Texas \*\* Member Washington, D.C. Bar

i.

January 2, 2014

ONE BISCAYNE TOWER - SUITE 2400 2 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-1803

TELEPHONE (305) 379-2425 FACSIMILE (305) 379-2420 www.pathmanlewis.com

Marlin M. Perez Real Estate Paralegal mperez@pathmanlewis.com

## VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Divisions of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### Re: FAE Holdings 417449R, LLC

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith you will find the following documents, in connection with the above referenced matter:

- 1) Original signed Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization
- Copy of signed Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization, with self- addressed stamped envelope (for certified copy)
- Check payable to Florida Department of State, in the amount of \$55.00, sum represents the fee for the above referenced filings.

Vel v trul бurs.

Marin M∦Perez Real Estate Paralegal

| COV | ER | LE | ТТ | 'ER |
|-----|----|----|----|-----|
|     |    |    |    |     |

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

#### FAE Holdings 417449R, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Richard Schermer, Esq.

Name of Person

# Pathman Lewis, LLP

Firm/Company

One Biscayne Tower, Suite 2400, 2 South Biscayne Blvd.

Address

# Miami, FL 33131

City/State and Zip Code

# rschermer@pathmanlewis.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**Richard Schermer** 

Name of Person

at (305 Area Code) 379-2425 Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee

**Q**\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

### FAE Holdings 417449R, LLC

#### (<u>Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.</u>) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on June 18, 2013 and assigned Florida document number L13000088310

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."

#### Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:

| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
|---|--|
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable:           |  |
| (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)          | 1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>1919-00<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100 |
|   | المحدي <u>الم</u>  |
|   |  |

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

| Name of New Registered Agent:  |            | .æ                  |
|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|
| New Registered Office Address: |            | *1                  |
|                                | Enter Flor | rida street address |
|                                | , Florida  |                     |
|                                | City       | Zip Code            |

#### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or. if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Authorized Member on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or</u> <u>Authorized Member being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = 'Manager AMBR = Authorized Member Address **Type of Action Title** <u>Name</u> Mario Grosfeld Mgr 18205 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2202 Add Aventura, FL 33160 Remove Mgr Jorge Linkewer 18205 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2202 Add Aventura, FL 33160 ✓ Remove Gold Capital, LLC 18205 Biscayne Blvd., Suite 2202 Mgr Aventura, FL 33160 Remove έ, 1 \_\_\_\_\_ emove<sup>i</sup> 5 <u>G</u>E сл О Add Remove Add Remove

Filing Fee: \$25.00

C- RW AUASSEE, FLORID AH ID: 50